
MAP&CO.
Chanbered flccounbants

AN]\EXUITE 6 C
CIIAIITEI{[D ACCOI INTANT CERTIFICA'[E

To Whom It May Concern

Report for the uarter Mar-25

Sub.ject :- Certiflcale 1br ivithdrarval of money lronr separate RERA account at the end of the quarter.

Sir.

I liave undertaken assignment as chartered Accountant fbr certifoing rvitl.rdrawal of money lrom separate RERA accourt at the end of the quarter of theabove ffe1110r.6 t.a.1aa,.

Ilate ol cr'rti1-ving n,ithdrarval of ntoney iiont separate
I{ERA accuurrl at the grri oi the qauarte,:

3I st March 2025

Narre of Chartered Accountant Firrn

I certif) withdrarval ol nloney lrom separate RERA account at the end of the quarter for theaforesaid project as cornpleted on the date of this certrl.icateis as given in table A ancl B belou,.

Yours FaithfullV,

For I\4AP And Co.

Chartercd Accountants Lj

rnoril'r,t"
(Manish Kumar)
( Pa rtn cr)

Firm Registration No

Membcrship No.509957

Address :- Ashram, Nr:w Delhi

Contact Details:-9910209303

Email lD:- mapl'cacielhi@gmail.com

Date: 25-09-2025

Place: Dclhi

uDrN: )$ 5099 SlBrnLlo I 3qqT

078463

No. Particula rs Information

1 cl' tht Phase II
2 Lor:*tion I{a
a i* Acl es .{.367 Acres
4 iIARI]ItA No. HREIIA-PKL-P
5 Narnc of l.ilcnser and Inl'l'astructure Private t.imitedStanza
6 r"lrrnr 0f {loli.tirorator and Infrsstructurc Prir,:rte Limited
7 ol' Value }Iomes Private Limited
8 0f rcal rstlrtc 9217 Lakhs

9l0l.C, 3rd Floor, Kundon Niwos, Ashrom, New Delhi.l10014
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Mar-25

TABLE A
S, NO. I)articLrlars Estirnated in (Colurrn -A) in

Rs.

Incurred & Paid (Column-B)(in
Rs.)

1 (I) LAND COST

Cost ofland or developrrent rights ( as per Collobarion agreement), lease premium,

lease rent and legal cost
Rs. 525 Lacs Rs. 525 l"acs

1'O'IAI- LAND COST Rs. 525 Lacs 525 Lacs

(II) DEVELOPMENT COST/COST OF CONSTRUCTION

(a) (i) Estimated cost ofconstruction as cerlified by Engineer (Column -A)
Rs.7,006 Lacs

(ii) Estinrated cost ol internal services/comnturity facilities based on service plar,

and estirrates as approved try competeilt authoritl,( Column-A)
Rs.80l Lacs

(iii) Actual Cost of CorstnLction . incurred and pard as per the IIERA Ilank
Account/boohs of accoLrrrts cs verified by the CA(coluntn-B) 7,029 I8 Lacs

(iv) Actllal cosl ol' internal services/conrtrunity iacilities paid fronr RERA bank

account/boolis ofaccounts as verificd by the CA(Column-B)

Note{lor adding to total cost ofconstructior incurred, Minirnunt of(i)+(ii) or (iii)+(iv)
rs to be considered)

651 8s
Lacs

(r,) On-site overhead experrditure lor devclopnrent olpro.ject excluding cost of
construction as per(i)or(ji) above i.e. salaries, consultant's fees, site overheads, cost

of nrachiner ies and equipment including its hire and nraintenance costs, cotlsurables Rs. 1300 Lacs 1,269.04 Lacs

(b) Statutory payrnents (EDC/IDC,taxes, cess, fees, clrarges andpremiums to any

statutory Buthorrty)
1 25 lacs 133.26 Lacs

(c) lnterest paid to financial institutions, scheduled banks, non-banking firrancial

institution(NBFC) or money lenders on construction tunding or mouey borrowed for

coilstruction
Rs.2,195 Lacs 2,196.31) Lacs

'IO1'Al. DLVEI-OPM ITNT COST 11421 1 1,280 Lacs

2
.I0'I,A 

I. I.,S'I'I MAI'ED COSTO F T'I J IJ I(EA I", ESTATE PITOJECI' 11952 Lacs

3 l0IAL (IOSI lNCUI{l(1",D AND PAID OF 1 lIE Plto.lECT 1 1 805 Lacs

4
Percentage ofconrpletion ofConstruction Work (as per Pro.iect engineeCs certificate by

the ond ol' nronth/quarter

99.5lYo

5
Proportion of arrount paid till the end olthe nlonth/qilarter towards land and

constftrction L:ost \:is-aivis the total estirlated cost
98.180h

6
Arrount rvhich can be withdrarvtt liom the separate RERA bank Account. Total

estimated cost x prollortiotl ofcost incurred and paid
I 1,894

7
l.ess: .\mourrt u,ithdrau'n trll date ofthis certillcatc asperthebooks ofaccounts

ancl banli stalcnrenI
9,296 Lacs

8
Net A.trc'rnt u,hich can be witliiiratvn liotr the separate RERA bank Account

under this certiffcate.
2,598 Lacs

f" *,

/



TABLE B

Dcrtiiils ol REl{A r\cirou n t l

Bunii Nittltr ICICI $ark

Narle
ICttli Danh llranch: I(achnar S'larg. (iurgron Branch, Central Arcatle. DLF City-

Phnsc-l l. Gurgaon-l22002

NLI 1 40560077 1

Iude ICICTt)0{l66l,l

( )llr'llr. lij,lilrt(c (:l': r)ll l:l lati 2tt2() Rs. Nil

10,50,000

ioln/others 27,94,182

5 the 32,14,187

Closrng lli'.larce (as on li lsl hlaruh )1)25) Rs. l,lil

Yours FaithfullY,

For Mn P And Co.

Chartcrcd Acco

*
rr\frJ4/d

(Manish Kumar)

(Partner)

Firm ReBistration

Membership No.509957

Addrcss :- Ashranr, New Delhi

Contact Dctails:-9910209303

Email lD:- mapfcadclhi@gmail.com

Date: 25 09-2075

Place: Dclhi

UDIN: LEqaqqq')flnt[01 3qh]

llcllcction oi Jiccuivablcs (nct ol relirnds)



S. No. Palticular s Remarks

1. Estirnated balancc cost to be incurred for completion of the real estate project. 147 Lacs
2 Balancc arlount of reccivablcs ltorr bookedapartments as per Annexure-Ato this

(as certitied bi, chartered accoltntant based upon veriflcation ol books of accounts) s08 Lacs

3 (i) Balance urlsold invcntory to be certified by ntanagen')ent and to be verified by CA from
the records arrd books ol' accouut

0

4 (ii) Estimated amount olsales proceeds in respect ofurrsold inventory as per Annexure-Ato
[his certificate .

Lacs

5 Estimated rcccivablcs of ongoing project. Sumof(2+3( ii)) 508 Lacs

6 ArroLrnt to bc dcpositcd ilr separate RERA BankAccount-7oo/oorl00%(lf 4 is greater than
l. then 709'o o1'the balancereceivables ofongoing project wiil be deposited inRERA Bank
Accoult. If 4 is lesser than l. then 100% of the balancereceivables of ongoing pro.ject will
Lrc deposrted in designatcd Account.)

147 Lacs

ADDII'IONAL INFORI\{A1'ION FOtt ONCOING PROJ ECTS

on the \rcilllcation ol troolis of accolrrts and othcr rclatcd documerrts till31stMarch2025.

Yours Faithfully,
For MAI) And Co.

Cha rtered
e

fY\Or"tA[4
ilr4ani;h Klrmarl

(Partner)

Firm Rct;lstration

Membership No.509957

Address :- Ashram, New Delhi

Contact Details:-9910209303

Email lD:- rnapfcadelhi@gmail.com

Date: 25-09-2025

Place: Delhi

uorru: [55o qq1 }Bn?-to D 3q q ]

*



ANNEXUIIE A

Statcmont for calculation of Rcccivablcs from the Sales of the ongoing real estate project:
Booked Inventory In case ofGroup, HousingColony

Unsold Inverrlory Valuation Avg sale price basis 41062 per sq,m

S. No. 'l orver N<i No. o1'

FIats/Apart
merlts

Carpet Area in
Sqrr

Area ol Excltisive
balconl,/ Veranda/

Covered Car parking
(Sq. Mts )

Total unit
conslderatlo n

amount as p(]r

agreement/ letter
of allotment

Received amount up to end

of reporting period (in Rs.)

Balance amount as on end of
reporting period (in Rs.)

1 Tou er -E 36 3,183.41. 19,26,17,768 19,01.,67,31,6 24,50,452

2 fol'er -F 36 4,288.33 L9,78,00,402 t8,83,78,294 94,22,1.08

3
-forrer 

-G 36 3,7 83.41. 17,19,71 ,155 13,91,32,477 L,45,74,065

4
'for,er -FI 36 3,734.28 1.6,71.,28,959 16,19,88,015 51,40,944

5 Tou,er J 36 5,713.79 27,30,48,935 25,38,50,853 r.,91,98,082

180 21,303.27 L,OO,25,73,2L9 93,3s,16,9ss 5,07,85,651

S. No. l o*,er No. No. ol- Irlats/A partnrents Carpct Area in Sqrn Area of Exclusive balcony/

Veranda/ Covered Car parking
(Sq. Mts )

Estirrated Arnount ol Sales

Proceeds

1 Torver -E 0 0.t10

2 To*er -F 0 0.00

3 Tower -C 0 0.00

4 Torver -H 0 t).00

5
'fou,er -l 0 0.0i)

0 0.{){} 0.00


